Protection Tubes
for Thermometers
-2-
Introduction
We manufacture protection tubes for our industrial-glass
thermometers, precision dial thermometers and bi-metal
dial thermometers.
Protection tubes are used to protect the thermometer immersion

SIKA Type Gi (Fig. 2) →       179.3
SIKA Type BS 1-3 (Fig. 3, 4 + 5) →       180.5
Order Example 179.1 45 2 0
Order Example
Select type     e.g. type Ei      = 179.1
Select protection tube imm. length e.g. for l1 = 100 mm; U1 = 82 mm  = 179.1.082
Select connection thread  e.g. G½“     = 179.1.082.2
Select material    e.g. brass     = 179.1.082.2.1
!!!
Materials for type
Ei Steel, connection thread 1.0718 / tube 1.0308                        0
 Brass - CW614N or CW612N                        1
Gi  Brass - CW614N or CW612N                        1
Ei, Gi, BS Stainless steel - 1.4571                         3
Ei Special brass - connection thread CW710R / tube CW702R                        4
Gi Special brass - CW710R                       15
 Copper-nickel alloy - CW354H                        5
 Stainless steel - 1.7335                        7
 Stainless steel - 1.7380                        8
 Stainless steel - 1.5415                        9
BS Steel - 1.0460                        6
-5-
 Pictures and Dimensions
Dimensions for Types Ei and BS1
Thread Code Nr. D1 H2 F2 F3 d1 F1 F3 K1 H1 SW
G½ 2
26 15 26
h7 17 11 14 17 14 19 27
M20x1,5 7
G¾ 3
32 17 32
h11 19 11 14 17 16 22 32
M27x2 9
Dimensions for Type Gi
Thread Code Nr. D1 H2 F2 F3 d1 F1 F3 K1 H1 SW
G½ 2
26 15 17 17 11 14 17 14 19 27
M20x1,5 7
G¾ 3
32 17 19 19 11 14 17 16 22 32
M27x2 9
Dimensions for Type BS2
Thread d1 Code Nr. d5 d6 d7 b1 h6 r2 r3
M20x1,5 7 30
h11 25 11 16 39 2,5 8,5
G½ 2
G¾ 3 36
h11 26 11 20 45 4 8,5
M27x2 9
Dimensions for Type BS3
Thread d1 Code Nr. d5 d6 d7 b1 t1
G½ 2 30
h11 18 11 15 +1 20
SIKA Type Ei
(DIN 43772, Form 5)
SIKA Type Gi
(DIN 43772, Form 6)
SIKA Type BS1
(DIN 43772, Form 4)
SIKA Type BS3
(SIKA Hausnorm)
SIKA Type BS2
(DIN 16179, Form BS)
>
4